

Presence: None.

File taken up today in view of the instructions issued vide order dated 30.03.2020 passed by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court with regard to precautionary measures in wake of pandemic Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19)

Now case stands adjourned to 05.05.2020 for purpose already fixed.

Dated: 31.03.2020
SUM

Gaurav Kumar Sharma
JMIC/Ferozepur
UID: PB0454