

**Present:** None.

Perusal of the file shows that earlier the case was fixed for notice to complainant. In view of the order passed by Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Tarn Taran bearing endorsement no.1563/EB, dated 09.11.2020 as well as directions issued by Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Tarn Taran, the case is ordered to be put up on 17.12.2020 for regular hearing, the purpose already fixed. Parties be informed by their respective counsel by the Reader of this Court accordingly.

**Order Dated:19.11.2020**  
(Gagandeep Singh Stenographer-II)

**(Vishavjyoti)**  
**CJJD-cum-JMIC**  
**Tarn Taran, UID PB0560**