

Present: Sh. GS Pannu, Advcoate counsel for complainant.

In view of the recent order received from the Hon'ble High Court bearing no.46RG/Spl./Misc, dated 08.01.2021 and conveyed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Tarn Taran vide Order dated bearing no.52/EB, dated 09.01.2021, the undersigned is present in the Court for physical hearing. Today learned counsel for the complainant appeared in the Court and orally requested for physical hearing of the present case. Perusal of the file shows that the case is at the stage of service of accused through non-bailable warrants. Keeping in view the present scenario and in the interest of justice, let notice to accused, for the time being, be issued for 23.03.2021.

Order Dated:11.02.2021
(Gagandeep Singh Stenographer-II)

(Vishavjyoti)
CJJD-cum-JMIC
Tarn Taran, UID PB0560