

CNR No: PBKPA10012522020

CIS No: NACT-133-2020

SUMITRA RANI VS SEETA DEVI

Present: Sh.R.K.Kailey, Advocate for complainant.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh.Gaurav Raj, Advocate

Personal appearance of complainant is exempted for today only, in view of the averments of application moved by his counsel.

The present case was fixed for complainant evidence. No CW was present. At the request of Ld.counsel for the complainant, case is adjourned to 25.08.2023 for complainant evidence. Dasti summons be taken at their own responsibility.

Dated:09.08.2023

GURWINDER SINGH (STENO)

(Vijay Singh Dadwal)

JMIC/Phagwara

UID No.PB0478